7 2022 ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT DEPUTY

> MAYOR Vicente Sarmiento MAYOR PRO TEM Phil Bacerra COUNCIL MEMBERS Johnathan Ryan Hernandez Jessle Lopez Nelida Mendoza David Penaloza Thai Viet Phan

SEP 2 7 2022

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER DEPARTMENT

DEPUTY

CITY MANAGER Kristine Ridge CITY ATTORNEY Sonia R. Carvalho CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

20 Civic Center Plaza (M-36) P.O. BOX 1988 • Santa Ana, California 92702 (714) 647-5690 • Fax (714) 647-5823 www.santa-ana.org

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

From the Requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)

To: COUNTY CLERK

County of Orange P.O. Box 238

Santa Ana. CA 92702

From: City of Santa Ana

Public Works Agency

20 Civic Center Plaza (M-36)

Santa Ana, CA 92702

Project Title:

Downtown Flood Reduction and Stormwater Infiltration Project

Project Location:

Project Number(s): 22-6622

Third Street between Main and French Streets, and 253 East Third Street

Santa Ana

County: Orange

ER Number: ER-2022-95

Date of Approval: 01/18/2022

Project Description: In order to reduce flooding in Downtown Santa Ana, the City of Santa Ana proposes the reconstruction and upgrade of

the storm drain infrastructure along Third Street, and construction of a subsurface stormwater infiltration system, landscaping, asphalt and concrete paving, and utility work underneath a City-owned parking lot.

Applicant Name:

City of Santa Ana, Public Works Agency 20 Civic Center Plaza M-36

Applicant Address:

Santa Ana, CA 92702

Name of Public Agency Approving Project:

City Council

Name of Agency Carrying Out Project:

Public Works Agency

Exempt Status:

☐ Ministerial (Sec. 15268)

☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 15269 (a))

☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 15269 (b through e))

☐ General Rule (Sec. 15061(b)(3)/(5))

☐ Statutory Exemption:

☑ Categorical Exemption:

15301 (Class 1), 15302 (Class 2)

"R 0 0 1 3 9 7 8 1 3 202285000859 10:41 am 09/27/22

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County

Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

414 Vitlndx Z01

Reason(s) Why Project is Exempt From CEQA:

The Project involves reconstruction of existing public facilities to meet current standards of public health and safety; replacement or reconstruction of existing public facilities involving negligible or no expansion of capacity; and addition of public health and safety devices to existing public facilities.

City Contact:

Craig Foster

NPDES Manager

Telephone:

Signature:

Title:

SANTA ANA CITY COUNCIL

Vincente Sarmiento Mayor

David Penaloza Mayor Pro Tem, Ward2 Thai Viet Phan Ward 1

Jessie Lopez Ward 3

Phil Bacerra

Johnathan Ryan Hernandez

Nelida Mendoza Ward 6

Ward 4 vsarmiento@santa-ana.org_dpenaloza@santa-ana.org_thhan@santa-ana.org_iessielopez@santa-ana.org_phacerra@santa-ana.org_iryanhernandez@santa-ana.org_mendoza@santa-ana.org

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753	J.5a	724-1	-		-	
	*	Print		Save	•	
£		RECEIPT	NII IMAD	CD.		
		30				
				IGHOUSE NUMBER (If ap)	nlicahlal	
		OTATE OF		IONOGGE NOMBER IN API	JALGOLDY	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
CITY OF SANTA ANA CITY COUNCIL				09/27/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Orange				202285000859	-117	
PROJECT TITLE						
DOWNTOWN FLOOD REDUCTION AND	STORMWATER INF	ILTRATIC	N P	ROJECT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
CITY OF SANTA ANA, PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY	,			(714)647-5659		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
20 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA (M-36)	SANTA ANA	CA		92702		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ s	lale Ag	ency Private	Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00			0.00	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			\$_		0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$			\$_	·	0.00	
—						
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received.)	nt coruA					
☐ Lea bravious/à baid farracu bravions/à reanag caeu tecei						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	sources Control Board only!	\$850.00	s		0.00	
County documentary handling fee	outes sufficience and	4550.00	\$		0.00	
Other			s			
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash /☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		0.00	
			_			
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE			
v + ////	DEPUTY CLERK,	CANIDE	Λ \/	ALENCIA LODI	=7	
2 1 1/	DEPOT CLERK,	JAINDR	A V	ALLINOIA LUPI		
/ '		¥1				

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANY